
 

SFCAHT 2013 Child Sex Trafficking Conference 
August 2, 2013, 8:00AM to 5:00PM 

Federal Building, 90  7th Street, San Francisco, CA  
8:00am Registration & Breakfast 

8:30am Welcome 

Opening Remarks Emily Murase, ED, DOSW 
Nancy Goldberg, JCEHT & SFCAHT Co-Chair 
Diana Oliva-Aroche, Mayor’s Office  & SFCAHT Co-Chair 

Emily.Murase@sfgov.org 

tiburnan@aol.com  
diana.oliva-aroche@sfgov.org  

Keynote Speaker TBD NA 

8:45am “A Day in the Life of a Victim of Child Sex Trafficking”: Film screening 

9:00am  Overview of Federal & 
State Legislation on Child 
Sex Trafficking 

Marianne Barrett, Assist. SFDA, Child Assault Unit marianne.barrett@sfgov.org 

10:00am Anatomy of a Child Sex Trafficking Case: Panel presentation on government/non-governmental agencies’ roles in addressing 
child sex trafficking. 

Prosecution  Marianne Barrett, Assist. SFDA, Child Assault Unit marianne.barrett@sfgov.org 

Law Enforcement Tony Flores, Inspector, SFPD SVU  
James Chen, Special Agent, U.S. Dept. Homeland Sec., ICE 

antonio.flores@sfgov.org 

James.W.Chen@ice.dhs.gov   

Government Victim Services Maureen French, Victim-Witness Coordinator, U.S. Attorney,  
Cathy Cousart, SFHSA Family and Children's Services  
Jerdine Clarke, Victim Advocate, SFDA Victim Services 
Tonya Chaffee, MD, Clinical Professor, Dept  Pediatrics, UCSF 

Maureen.French@usdoj.gov  
catherine.cousart@sfgov.org 
jerdine.clarke@sfgov.org  
ChaffeeT@peds.ucsf.edu 

Non-governmental Victim 
Services 

Dr. Hediana Utarti, Asian Women's Shelter 
Dina Smith, Program Director, SAGE Project, Inc. 

hediana@sfaws.org 
dinas@sagesf.org 

11:30am Coffee 

11:45 am 
-12:30 pm 

 
and 

 
1:30 pm-
3:00 pm 

Group Breakout Sessions: Conference attendees will break out into one of the following four work groups to formulate 
recommendations relevant to contemporary issues in their particular segments of anti-trafficking work.  

Workgroup 1 
Prosecution and 
Punishment of Child Sex 
Trafficking 

Marianne Barrett, Assist. SFDA, Child Assault Unit  
Tony Flores, Inspector, SFPD SVU 
Mike O'Cello, Chairman, COAST 

SFCAHT Facilitator: Marianna Warmee 

marianne.barrett@sfgov.org 
antonio.flores@sfgov.org 
mocello@vcgh.com 
MariannaWarmee@hotmail.com 

Workgroup 2  
Protection of and 
Assistance to Child Sex 
Trafficking Victims  
 
 

Maureen French, Victim-Witness Coordinator, U.S. Attorney  
Renata Del Moral, DHS-Homeland Security Victim                                     
Vanessa Scott, ED, Love Never Fails 
Angelina Spencer, ED,  ACE National 
Cristy Dieterich, SFDPH Newcomers Health Program 

SFCAHT Facilitator: Benita Hopkins 

Maureen.French@usdoj.gov  
Renata.DelMoral@ice.dhs.gov  
loveneverfailsinthebay@gmail.com  

aspencer@empowermentpr.com 

cristy.dieterich@sfgov.org 
benita@notforsalecampaign.org  

Workgroup 3:  
Prevention of Child Sex 
Trafficking 

Emily Murase*, ED DSW  
Nancy Goldberg*,  JFCS 

SFCAHT Facilitator: Antonia Lavine  

Emily.Murase@sfgov.org 
tiburnan@aol.com  
antoniasb@hotmail.com  

Workgroup 4:  
Nexus between Child Sex 
Trafficking and DV, 
Runaways and Foster Care 

Carletta Jackson-Lane ED, Sojourner Truth Foster Family - SF 
Cathy Cousart*, SFHSA -Family and Children's Services  
Sister Caritas Foster, Sisters of the Holy Family 

SFCAHT Facilitator: Alix Lutnick 

cjacksonlane@yahoo.com 
catherine.cousart@sfgov.org 
caritas@sbcglobal.net 
alix.lutnick@gmail.com  

12:30pm Lunch 

3:00pm Coffee 

3:15pm Group Breakout Joint Reports: Workgroups report findings and recommendations to all conference attendees. 

4:15pm Conference Recommendations: Discussion and vote on workgroup recommendations by conference attendees  

5:00pm  Adjournment 
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